Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 21, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

BAKER, Will
LACKEY, Vahn
HERNANDEZ, Alex
KERCE, Carson
SCHMIDT, Kent
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan
ROGERS, Drew
ADVINCULA, Jarren
DANIEL, Caleb
BURRESS, Drew

HARTWELL, Judson
NEISES, Tyler
BROSIUS, Parker
LEWIS, Coleman
COUPET, Nathanael
DEE, Michael
BROWN, Cade
STEPHENSON, Dominic
Others

Totals

Opponents

LOB - Team (63), Opp (45). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (7). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0).

PLAYER

LOY, Dylan

MCKEE, Tate
SHADEK, Justin
PATEL, Mason
UNDERWOOD, Cooper

BALLARD, Carson
BLAKELY, Jackson
VICENS, Jamie
BARFIELD, Brett
LANKIE, Jake
MCKELVEY, Adam
BUURSEMA, Porter
CAMPBELL, Kayden
ANGELAKOS, Dimitri
SPIVEY, Caden
WILLCOX, Charlie
GAUDETTE, Caden
Totals

Opponents

Record: 6-0

AVG GP-GS |
.650 6-5
.600 6-6
.600 6-6
579 6-6
.400 525
.391 6-6
.385 6-4
.375 6-6
313 5-4
.308 6-6
1.000 2-0
667 2-0
.600 5-0
.600 3-0
.500 3-0
.333 3-0
.333 3-0
.000 2-0
.469 -
.231 -

ERA
0.00
3.00
3.00
3.60

4.9

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.38
6.00
9.00
13.50
18.00
3.06
17.67

z
=

oo T ?f?éo
O OO O O

OUOOOOf?OOOOOO
[ANelleoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeoNe)

AB
20
20
25
19
15
23
13
24
16

NWWhoaoowN

APP

= a N NN

OO NAaANNNOWNNN o

PB - Team(0):, Opp (0). Pickoffs - Team(0): UNDERWOOD, Cooper (1) ;PATEL, Mason (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - ROGERS, Drew (8-12) ;LACKEY, Vahn (4-4) .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

Home: 5-0 Away: 1-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 0-0 Extra
Inn: 0-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-0
R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG| BB HP K GDP OB% | SF SH SB-ATT|
m 18 5 0 0O 5 6 18 .900 6 2 2 0O 750 0 O 0-0

10 12 T 0 3 4 12 22 1100 7 1 4 0 714 0 O 1-1
2 15 2 0 2 4 12 23 .920 1T 2 2 0O 643 0 O 2-2
8 m 5 1 0 6 6 18 .947 5 1 2 2 680 0 O 0-0
n 6 2 0 0 2 5 8 .533 8 2 3 1 615 1T 0 0-0
7 9 3 1 0 4 9 14 .609 6 1 9 1 533 0 O 0-0
7 5 1T 0 1 2 6 9 .692 4 2 4 0O 579 0 O 0-0
7 9 0 0O O 0 10 9 .375 4 3 2 1 516 0 1 2-2
6 5 3 0 2 5 7 14 875 T 1 6 1 .368 1T 0 0-0
5 8 3 0 0 3 5 m  .423 3 1 3 1 400 0 O 2-4
2 2 0 0 0 O 1 2 1.000 1T 0 O 0 1000 O O 0-0
2 2 0 0 O 0 O 2 .667 1T 0 1 0O 750 0 O 0-0
2 3 2 0 1 3 8 8 1.600 2 0 1 0 .625 1T 0 2-2
2 3 0 0 O O 1 3 .600 0O 0 2 0O 600 0 O 0-0
2 2 0 0 0 o0 3 2 .500 0O O0 1 0 .400 1T 0 0-0
2 7.0 0 0 O 0 1 .333 0O 0 2 0 3331 0 O 0-0
2 7.0 0 0 O 1 1 .333 2 1 2 0O 667 0 O 0-0
1 0O 0 0 0O o0 o 0 .000 o 1 2 0O 3330 O 0-0

99 107 27 2 9 38 92 165 .724 | 51 18 48 7 .X585)| 4 1 9-1

22 43 1N 0 2 13 20 60 .323|23 6 78 2 .333 1 2 12-16

IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

GS CG SHO sv| P H R ER BB K| WHIP| 2B 3B HR AVG| wP
1 0 0O O 31 2 0 0 1 8 0.90 0O 0 ©O 167 0
2 0 0O O 9.0 6 3 3 4 12 m 0O O 1 .200 2
1 0 0O O 3.0 2 3 1 2 3 1.33 1T 0 0 .200 1
1 0 0 0 5.0 5 2 2 2 7 1.40 2 0 0 .263 0
1 0 0O O 3.2 4 2 2 2 4 1.64 0O O O .286 0
0 0 0O O 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 2.00 1T 0 0 .400 0
0 0 0O O 3.0 2 0 0 0 5 0.67 0O 0 oO 182 0
0 0 0O O 2.0 0 1 0 2 4 1.00 0O 0O O .000 0
0 0 0O O 2.2 2 0 0 0 3 0.75 0O 0 0 .200 0
0 0 0O O 3.0 3 1 0 0 6 1.00 1T 0 0 .250 0
0 0 0O O 31 1 0 0 1 7 0.60 1T 0 O .091 0
0 0 0O O 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 2.00 0O 0O O .000 0
0 0 0O O 2.2 2 1 1 1 2 112 2 0 0 .250 0
0 0 0 0 3.0 3 2 2 0 3 1.00 T O 0 .250 0
0 0 0O O 2.0 3 2 2 4 4 3.50 1T 0 0 .333 0
0 0 0 0 11 5 8 2 2 2 E925) 1T O 0 .500 0
0 0 0O O 1.0 1 2 2 0 2 1.00 0O O 1 .333 0
6 0 0O O| 500 43 22 17 23 78| 132| M1 0 2 .231 3
6 O 0o o 451 107 99 89 51 48 | 3.49 | 27 2 9 .469 7

PO

DaNOODAANDNa

=y
a
o o

136

oOooNO T

WO OO0 0000 0 0

=y

2. wo »

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNa] 2O O0OWmW

w
© n

56

2 OO0 aO0ONOOOm

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0

BK SFA

o

(oo NoNe]

[eNelleoNoNeloNoNeNoNoNolNoNeNe)

[N eoNoNeNe)

Ao OOCOOCOOO OO OO

FLD%
1.000
1.000
1.000
.909
1.000
.909
.974
1.000
1.000
.800

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.833

.969

.970

SHA

O O 00

= L e Ne o oo NoNeoNolNoNeNe)



Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Feb 21, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER [ C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
LACKEY, Vahn 33 30 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0
SCHMIDT, Kent 25 24 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
HERNANDEZ, Alex 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COUPET, Nathanael 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
STEPHENSON, Dominic 6 6 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ADVINCULA, Jarren 1 5 6 O 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
DANIEL, Caleb 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DEE, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BROSIUS, Parker 2 2 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
NEISES, Tyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Will 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Cade 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HARTWELL, Judson 1 1 0O O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS, Coleman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GAUDETTE, Caden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
PATEL, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
SHADEK, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ROGERS, Drew 38 34 3 1 974 0 8 4 .667 0
KERCE, Carson 22 9 m 2 .909 2 0 0 0 0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan 1 2 8 1 .909 0 0 0 0 0
BURRESS, Drew 5 3 11 .800 0 0 0 0 0
VICENS, Jamie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 195 150 39 6 .969 2 12 4 .750 0
Opponents 198 136 56 6 .970 7 9 2 .818 0

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

e

[eNeloNolNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)



