

Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 21, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 6-0 Home: 5-0 Away: 1-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 0-0 Extra
 Inn: 0-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
BAKER, Will	.650	6-5	20	11	13	5	0	0	5	6	18	.900	6	2	2	0	.750	0	0	0-0	2	0	0	1.000	
LACKEY, Vahn	.600	6-6	20	10	12	1	0	3	4	12	22	1.100	7	1	4	0	.714	0	0	1-1	30	3	0	1.000	
HERNANDEZ, Alex	.600	6-6	25	12	15	2	0	2	4	12	23	.920	1	2	2	0	.643	0	0	2-2	16	1	0	1.000	
KERCE, Carson	.579	6-6	19	8	11	5	1	0	6	6	18	.947	5	1	2	2	.680	0	0	0-0	9	11	2	.909	
SCHMIDT, Kent	.400	5-5	15	11	6	2	0	0	2	5	8	.533	8	2	3	1	.615	1	0	0-0	24	1	0	1.000	
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan	.391	6-6	23	7	9	3	1	0	4	9	14	.609	6	1	9	1	.533	0	0	0-0	2	8	1	.909	
ROGERS, Drew	.385	6-4	13	7	5	1	0	1	2	6	9	.692	4	2	4	0	.579	0	0	0-0	34	3	1	.974	
ADVINCULA, Jarren	.375	6-6	24	7	9	0	0	0	0	10	9	.375	4	3	2	1	.516	0	1	2-2	5	6	0	1.000	
DANIEL, Caleb	.313	5-4	16	6	5	3	0	2	5	7	14	.875	1	1	6	1	.368	1	0	0-0	4	0	0	1.000	
BURRESS, Drew	.308	6-6	26	5	8	3	0	0	3	5	11	.423	3	1	3	1	.400	0	0	2-4	3	1	1	.800	

HARTWELL, Judson	1.000	2-0	2	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	1.000	1	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
NEISES, Tyler	.667	2-0	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.667	1	0	1	0	.750	0	0	0-0	2	0	0	1.000	
BROSIUS, Parker	.600	5-0	5	2	3	2	0	1	3	8	8	1.600	2	0	1	0	.625	1	0	2-2	2	0	0	1.000	
LEWIS, Coleman	.600	3-0	5	2	3	0	0	0	0	1	3	.600	0	0	2	0	.600	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
COUPET, Nathanael	.500	3-0	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	3	2	.500	0	0	1	0	.400	1	0	0-0	6	0	0	1.000	
DEE, Michael	.333	3-0	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	.333	0	0	2	0	.333	0	0	0-0	2	0	0	1.000	
BROWN, Cade	.333	3-0	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.333	2	1	2	0	.667	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
STEPHENSON, Dominic	.000	2-0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	2	0	.333	0	0	0-0	6	0	0	1.000	
Others																					0	5	1	.833	
Totals	.469	-	228	99	107	27	2	9	38	92	165	.724	51	18	48	7	.585	4	1	9-11	150	39	6	.969	
Opponents	.231	-	186	22	43	11	0	2	13	20	60	.323	23	6	78	2	.333	1	2	12-16	136	56	6	.970	

LOB - Team (63), Opp (45). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0); . Picked off - Team (0); .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA		
LOY, Dylan	0.00	0-0	2	1	0	0	0	3.1	2	0	0	1	8	0.90	0	0	0	.167	0	0	0	0	0		
MCKEE, Tate	3.00	1-0	2	2	0	0	0	9.0	6	3	3	4	12	1.11	0	0	1	.200	2	2	0	0	0		
SHADEK, Justin	3.00	0-0	2	1	0	0	0	3.0	2	3	1	2	3	1.33	1	0	0	.200	1	0	0	0	1		
PATEL, Mason	3.60	1-0	1	1	0	0	0	5.0	5	2	2	2	7	1.40	2	0	0	.263	0	0	0	0	0		
UNDERWOOD, Cooper	4.91	0-0	1	1	0	0	0	3.2	4	2	2	2	4	1.64	0	0	0	.286	0	0	0	0	0		

BALLARD, Carson	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	2	0	0	0	3	2.00	1	0	0	.400	0	0	0	0	0		
BLAKELY, Jackson	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	3.0	2	0	0	0	5	0.67	0	0	0	.182	0	1	0	0	0		
VICENS, Jamie	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	0	1	0	2	4	1.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0		
BARFIELD, Brett	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.2	2	0	0	0	3	0.75	0	0	0	.200	0	1	0	0	0		
LANKIE, Jake	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	3	1	0	0	6	1.00	1	0	0	.250	0	0	0	1	0		
MCKELVEY, Adam	0.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.1	1	0	0	1	7	0.60	1	0	0	.091	0	0	0	0	0		
BUURSEMA, Porter	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	0	0	0	2	3	2.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0		
CAMPBELL, Kayden	3.38	1-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.2	2	1	1	1	2	1.12	2	0	0	.250	0	0	0	0	0		
ANGELAKOS, Dimitri	6.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	3	2	2	0	3	1.00	1	0	0	.250	0	1	0	0	0		
SPIVEY, Caden	9.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	3	2	2	4	4	3.50	1	0	0	.333	0	0	0	0	0		
WILLCOX, Charlie	13.50	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.1	5	3	2	2	2	5.25	1	0	0	.500	0	0	0	0	0		
GAUDETTE, Caden	18.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	2	2	0	2	1.00	0	0	1	.333	0	1	0	0	1		
Totals	3.06	3-0	6	6	0	0	0	50.0	43	22	17	23	78	1.32	11	0	2	.231	3	6	0	1	2		
Opponents	17.67	0-3	6	6	0	0	0	45.1	107	99	89	51	48	3.49	27	2	9	.469	7	18	0	4	1		

PB - Team(0); . Opp (0). Pickoffs - Team(0); UNDERWOOD, Cooper (1); PATEL, Mason (1); . Opp (0). SBA/ATT - ROGERS, Drew (8-12); LACKEY, Vahn (4-4); .

Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 21, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
LACKEY, Vahn	33	30	3	0	1.000	0	4	0	1.000	0	0
SCHMIDT, Kent	25	24	1	0	1.000	2	0	0	0	0	0
HERNANDEZ, Alex	17	16	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COUPET, Nathanael	6	6	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
STEPHENSON, Dominic	6	6	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ADVINCULA, Jarren	11	5	6	0	1.000	2	0	0	0	0	0
DANIEL, Caleb	4	4	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DEE, Michael	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROSIUS, Parker	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
NEISES, Tyler	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BAKER, Will	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROWN, Cade	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HARTWELL, Judson	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LEWIS, Coleman	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAUDETTE, Caden	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
PATEL, Mason	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SHADEK, Justin	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROGERS, Drew	38	34	3	1	.974	0	8	4	.667	0	0
KERCE, Carson	22	9	11	2	.909	2	0	0	0	0	0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan	11	2	8	1	.909	0	0	0	0	0	0
BURRESS, Drew	5	3	1	1	.800	0	0	0	0	0	0
VICENS, Jamie	1	0	0	1	.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	195	150	39	6	.969	2	12	4	.750	0	0
Opponents	198	136	56	6	.970	7	9	2	.818	0	0